decided by the Board of Directors, 
reimbursement of expenses for 
participating in the Board and 
other meetings and profit related 
commission within the limits 
stipulated under Section 197 of 
the Act.

NIL* NIL*

Remuneration last drawn 
(including sitting fees, if any)

Rs. 51,00,000 (Rupees Fifty One 
Lakhs only

N.A. N.A.

Relationship with other 
Directors, Manager and other 
Key Managerial Personnel of 
the Company

None None None

Qualification(s) B.Com (Hons), FCA, AICWA, ACS, 
Exec MBA- INSEAD

B.A. (Economics) from the 
University of Tokyo

B.A.